
References 

Andrew Borland 

Atlantic Construction Ltd 

Email: andrew@atlanticconstruction.bm 

  
Calvin Minors : 
Atlantic Development Ltd , Managing Director 

Email: atlanticdevelop@gmail.com 

  
 

Eugene Bean : 
Bermuda Aviation Services LTD. , Deputy Chairman 
Email: genebean@ibl.bm 
    
Sophie Cressall : 
Bermuda National Gallery, Curator 
  
Robert Rogers : 
Bermuda Sign Printers, Owner/ Operator 

Email: info@bermudasigns.com 

  
Ken Lawley : 
BTC, Assistant Vice President / Premises Management 
  
Lucinda Bean : 
Cedarbridge Academy, Facilities Manager 
Email : lbean@cedarbridge.doe.bm 
 

  
Victor Desilver : 
Colonial Insurance, Facilities Manager 

  
Antoine Place : 
Custom Acoustics, Owner/ Operator 
cstmacoustics@cwbda.bm 

  
Charles “Poochie” Symonds  : 
 

Custom Design Solutions Ltd, Owner/ Operator 
poochie@cds.bm 

  
Ferdinand Thorne : 
Department of Corrections, Works/ Operations Manager 
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Glenn Davis : 
E.S.C. Limited, President 
glennd@escbermuda.com 

  
Michael Butterfield “Miky B “ :  
Firehouse Entertainment 
  
James O’Shaughnessy : 
Flagstone Re, Chief Financial Officer 
  
Steve Cristofoli : 
Gulf Stream Ltd, Project Manager 

steve@gulfstreamconstruction.bm 

  
Ross Smith : 
HSBC 

  
Celia E. Jones : 
Island Health Services, Practice Manager 

cjones@ihs.bm 

  
“Jugglin” Jason Ford : 
Jugglinj2@yahoo.com 

  
Donald Correia : 
M&M International Ltd, General Manager 
 
 

Robert George Peets : 
Peets Tiling Services Ltd,Owner/ Operator 

  
Edward S. Pereira P. Eng : 
Pereira Engineering Ltd, President 
epereira@pereiraengineering.bm 

  
Damon Mussenden : 
Saltus Grammar School, Director of Facilities 

dmussenden@saltus.bm 

  
Susan Kemp : 
Sue Kemp Interior Design, Owner/ Operator 

  
Wendy & or David Rowntree : 
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Treecon Limited, Owners 

service2@treecon.bm 
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